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EST. 2003 @ HVGA.COM

VIETNAMESE GOLF ASSOCIATION
MOCK UP GROUP INVITATIONAL

The Wilderness - Lake Jackson
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MOCK UP GROUP

On behalf of HVGA, | would like to thank all the participants and congratulate the following
winners of our Mock Up Group Invitational. We manage to all come together for a full
tournament and completed many first in our HVGA history: 1st time co-host with our
Chinese golfers, 1st Draft event for our Houston Cup, and 1st Family Day at the beach on
tournament day! | hope each and everyone of you enjoyed it as much the B&C, our guests,
and I. Special THANK YOU to Luan Nguyen for providing the use of his Beach House for the
HVGA family. The beach party was awesome! | get to see our youth playing football on the
beach beyond golf with friends beside golf, hearing all the great singers from our Seniors to
the Young singing Karaoke, the food that everyone brought to shared, and the laughters that

we all share were priceless! .
Tournament Winners

FLIGHT SCORE
A Flight: Gross Winner Binh PHAM 71
A Flight: Net Winner Bao Long TRAN 69.6 (78)
B Flight: Gross Winner Mike TA 79
B Flight: Net Winner Tommy HUYNH 68.5 (80)
C Flight: Gross Winner Hoang N TRAN 82
Senior Flight: Net Winner Bruce L HONG 65.2 (80)
CLOSET TO PIN
HOLE # WINNER DISTANCE
HOLE # 4 Thai NGUYEN 787
HOLE # 8 Jeremy NGUYEN 10’
HOLE # 13 Bruce HONG 457
HOLE # 16 Tuan Anh TRAN 12’

NOTES: All winners above will receive a box of premium golf balls (Prov1 or TP5)
Handed out to at the May Tournament. Please see Mr. Nhan

Looking forward to see everyone at our upcoming tournament when we bring it up to
the NORTHWEST on May 4th 8 AM Shotgun @ Cypress Lakes Golf Course in
Cypress Brought to you by TITAN CONSTRUCTION

Jimmy NGUYEN, Tournament Coordinator



List of all 2024 HVGA Members as of today. It has the most up to date your HVGA handicap,
flight status, Total points and Standing, and the total of tournament you’ve play in this season.

If you don’t see your name on this list and that it should be or you would like to be on this list,
Please contact Mr. Nhan Tran, our treasurer.

Name Handicap Flight TC;:(E;LIC;;JP Célzrelggniip No. Events
Alan Pham 11.4 B 1024 42 5
Andrew Nguyen 2.6 A 5870 1 5
Andrew Tran 16.6 C 304 64 4
Angelo Huynh 7.6 A 2113 15 4
Anna Dang 0.0 C 5 95 1
Bang Le 11.1 B 591 54 2
Bao Long Tran 7.0 A 3411 8 5
Binh Pham 0.3 A 3066 9 3
Bobby Nguyen 11.3 B 861 44 5
Brandon Nguyen 10.2 B 1035 41 2
Brian Tran 3.6 A 3901 6 4
Bruce Long Hong 13.1 B 740 46 2
Bryant Bui 53 A 1604 28 2
Calvin Nguyen 13.5 B 1098 39 4
Can Duong 243 C 85 79 4
Conner Nguyen 120 B 820 45 4
Cuong Thach Vo 18.3 C 359 63 5
Da Quy Nguyen 10.6 B 601 53 2
Daniel Dang 0.0 C 10 91 1
Dung Huynh 14.8 C 5 95 1
Gina Tran 0.0 C 146 73 1
Ha Huynh 15.1 C 515 55 4




Hai AC Nguyen
Hiep Pham
Hieu Ly

Hoang Dinh
Hoang N Tran
Hoang Trieu
Hung Chau
Huy Nguyen
Jacob Duong
Jacob To

James Tien Vu
Jamie Bao Nguyen
Jeremy Nguyen
Jesse Nguyen
Jim Davis
Jimmy Nguyen
Joe Bui

Joe Nguyen
Johnny Dang
Johnny Jr Dang
Jonathan Do
JustinVu

Kevin Dang
Khang LE

Kiet Luong
Lanh Xuan Nguyen

Lawrence Luong

12.5
8.3
112
0.0
11.5
9.8
23.0
9.0
40
0.0
18.7
40
0.3
8.3
14.8
15.0
3.8
218
14.0
22.0
0.0
3.1
124
9.4
8.8
14.8
14.0
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1416
1315
106
65
988
631
70
425
2560
152
75
2363
4771
2169
466
503
1054
75
94
18
20
3994
249
1908
1550
246
246

32
33
75
84
43
51
83
60
11
72
80
12

14
58
57
40
80
77
89
87

65
20
29
67
67
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Linh Tuong Nguyen
Loi Pham

Long V Do
Luan T Nguyen
Luan Tran

Luke Nguyen
Mark To

Michael Dang
Mike Bui

Mike Ta

Mike Tuong Nguyen
Minh DO

Minh LC Nguyen
Mykel NGO
Nhan Tran

Nhi Ngo

Noah Nguyen
Phillip Tran
Phong H Phan
Princeton Hoang
Quyen Trinh
Richard Le
Richard Ta

Rick Ngo

Rick Phan

Ricky Hesston
Sam Phan

0.0
170
12.6
10.1
220
120
0.0
10.4
10.3
9.8
0.0
10.8
9.3
6.0
11.3
11.7
9.3
0.3
8.0
1.0
124
-3.0
0.0
0.0
12.5
10.5
6.3
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508
668
1529
15
375
86
1464
1202
1844
10
1608
1174
677
608
35
2593
5648
718
1995
463
1260
128
10
404
75
2235

91
56
50
30
90
62
78
31
35
21
91
27
36
48
52
85
10

47
17
59
34
74
91
61
80
13
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Sam Tran

Steve Nguyen
Stevo Nguyen
Tam Hong Nguyen
Tan Tavu Nguyen
Thai Nguyen
Thanh N TRAN
Thinh Vu

Tiep Nguyen

Toi Nguyen
Tommy DFW Nguyen
Tommy Huynh
Ton Le

Tony Nguyen
Truong Nguyen
Tuan Anh Tran
Tung Kieu

Vinh P Nguyen
Vinh Pham

William Kwan

109
9.1
10.1
8.0
20.7
3.1
10.5
33
6.2
6.0
-10
9.3
8.1
19.8
210
6.0
8.1
16.3
18.8
90
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2051
1661
199
1922
20
4259
1126
3569
1768
675
1110
1795
1646
224
248
1698
1964
194
103
25

16
25
70
19
87

37

23
49
38
22
26
69
66
24
18
71
76
86
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